Q3 2007   Q4 2007   Q1 2008   Q2 2008   Q3 2008   Q4 2008   Q1 2009   Q2 2009

(D
K

K
 m

illi
on

)

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

Cash Flow from Operations (LTM) Capex (LTM) Interest Paid (LTM) Acquisitions, net (LTM)

Capital Structure

18

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA

Pro Forma calculation(1)

DKKm 12 months ended 30 June, 2009

Adjusted EBITDA 4,784

Estimated PF adjusted EBITDA of
acquired and divested businesses 87

Estimated PF Adjusted EBITDA 4,871

Capital Structure

Note: (1) The calculations of pro forma adjusted EBITDA are based in part on management estimates and the unaudited internal management accounts of the acquired businesses.
These numbers have not been, and cannot be, audited. The Pro Forma EBITDA is based on “Last Twelve Months” figures.

19

Capital Structure (cont.)

Notes:
(1) This Capitalisation table reflects the Capitalisation Table included in ISS Holding A/S Interim Report January – June 2009. Please note that it is pro forma for the refinancing completed in July 2009.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of 30 June, 2009.

Pro Forma Capital Structure – 30 June, 2009 (incl. Jul. 09 refinancing)

Capitalisation (1) DKKm (2) % of Total
Cash and securities (1,765) (5%)

Other Indebtedness 452 1%

Senior Facilities 18,274 57%

EMTNs 3,428 11%

Senior Notes 3,910 12%

Total Net Senior Debt 24,299 76%
Second Lien 4,468 14%

Senior Subordinated Notes 3,381 10%

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 32,148 100%

20

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 32,148
Working Capital YTD 2009 (843)
Working Capital LTM (177)

= Seasonality Adj. Pro Forma Net Debt 31,128

PF Adjusted EBITDA 4,871

Seasonality Adjusted
PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA 6.39x

Pro Forma Credit Ratio

CAPITALISATION (DKKm) H1 2009

21

Pro Forma Credit Ratios H1 2009

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

PF Net Senior Debt (excl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

Seasonality Adj. PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

PF Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

6.60x

6.39x

4.99x

3.48x

22

Focus on Absolute Debt Level

30,192

29,812
29,981

30,250

30,702 30,676

29,978

31,128

30,54030,411

31,128